FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 20007/DBP/H622

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ics): Otto Mueller	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hyperstone AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO	Street Address: Line-Eid-Strasse 3, D-78467 Konstanz, Germany
3. Name of conveyance:	
X Assignment	
Execution Date: April 28, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? NO
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,969,091
Additional numbers attached? NO	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or
10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.	charge to our Deposit Account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 27, 2005 By Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transpirited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
on (Detc) Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 2 attachments, and document:

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

DBP/djp DJP PAS625826.1-*-05/27/05 10:56 AM

PATENT REEL: 016283 FRAME: 0470

20007/DBP/H622

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OTTO MUELLER., a citizen of Germany, having an adress of Alpsteinweg 12, D-78464 Konstanz, Germany, (hereafter, together with any sucessors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 4,969,091, Issued November 6, 1990, for a patent entitled APPARATUS FOR STACK CONTROL EMPLOYING MIXED HARDWARE REGISTERS AND MEMORY,

AND WHEREAS, HYPERSTONE AG., a German corporation, having a place of business at Line-Eid-Strasse 3, D-78467 Konstanz, Germany (hereafter, together with any sucessors, legal representatives or assigns therof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten EUROS (€ 10,--), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and all reexaminations, and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further convenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reexaminations and reissues thereof, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE and enforce proper trademark protection for said trademark in

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 28 th day of April _____, 2005. the U.S.

Otto Mueller

WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 05/27/2005

1. Oxolling

PATENT

REEL: 016283 FRAME: 0471